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Kirche

AG 148'684 450'513 1.00 0.00 1.10 -0.20 1.90 855'975         7.770% 461'932 461'932 0 0.0% 7.800% AG

AI/AR 22'222 67'333 1.00 0.00 1.10 -0.20 1.90 127'933         1.161% 69'040 69'040 0 0.0% 1.166% AI/AR

BE-JU-SO 544'256 1'649'096 1.00 -0.10 0.70 0.10 1.70 2'803'463      25.449% 1'512'904 1'512'904 0 0.0% 25.545% BE-JU-SO

BL 79'591 241'161 1.00 0.15 1.10 -0.20 2.05 494'380         4.488% 266'795 266'795 0 0.0% 4.505% BL

BS 23'941 72'541 1.00 0.35 1.05 -0.30 2.10 152'336         1.383% 60'000 60'000 0 0.0% 1.013% BS

FR 39'184 118'728 1.00 -0.10 0.70 -0.30 1.30 154'346         1.401% 83'294 83'294 0 0.0% 1.406% FR

GE 45'284 137'211 1.00 0.35 0.00 -0.50 0.85 116'629         1.059% 62'939 62'939 0 0.0% 1.063% GE

GL 12'864 38'978 1.00 -0.20 1.00 -0.20 1.60 62'365           0.566% 33'655 33'655 0 0.0% 0.568% GL

GR 62'514 189'417 1.00 -0.10 1.10 -0.20 1.80 340'951         3.095% 183'995 183'995 0 0.0% 3.107% GR

LU 39'528 119'770 1.00 0.00 1.10 -0.50 1.60 191'632         1.740% 103'415 103'415 0 0.0% 1.746% LU

NE 36'946 111'946 1.00 -0.10 0.10 -0.20 0.80 89'557           0.813% 48'330 48'330 0 0.0% 0.816% NE

NW 4'189 12'693 1.00 0.35 1.10 -0.50 1.95 24'751           0.225% 13'357 13'357 0 0.0% 0.226% NW

OW 2'823 8'554 1.00 0.35 1.35 -0.50 2.20 18'819           0.171% 10'156 10'156 0 0.0% 0.171% OW

SG 98'929 299'755 1.00 -0.10 1.35 -0.30 1.95 584'522         5.306% 315'441 315'441 0 0.0% 5.326% SG

SH 27'196 82'404 1.00 -0.10 1.00 -0.20 1.70 140'087         1.272% 75'599 75'599 0 0.0% 1.276% SH

SO 24'168 73'229 1.00 -0.20 1.25 -0.50 1.55 113'505         1.030% 61'254 61'254 0 0.0% 1.034% SO

SZ 17'500 53'025 1.00 0.40 0.70 -0.50 1.60 84'840           0.770% 45'785 45'785 0 0.0% 0.773% SZ

TG 88'876 269'294 1.00 -0.10 1.00 -0.20 1.70 457'800         4.156% 247'054 247'054 0 0.0% 4.171% TG

TI 12'777 38'714 1.00 0.15 -0.30 -0.50 0.35 13'550           0.123% 7'312 7'312 0 0.0% 0.123% TI

UR 1'622 4'915 1.00 -0.20 1.20 -0.50 1.50 7'373             0.067% 3'979 3'979 0 0.0% 0.067% UR

VD 185'199 561'153 1.00 0.15 0.75 -0.20 1.70 953'960         8.660% 514'809 514'809 0 0.0% 8.692% VD

VS 20'812 63'060 1.00 -0.20 0.10 -0.50 0.40 25'224           0.229% 13'612 13'612 0 0.0% 0.230% VS

ZG 16'042 48'607 1.00 0.50 1.80 -0.30 3.00 145'821         1.324% 78'693 78'693 0 0.0% 1.329% ZG

ZH 396'876 1'202'533 1.00 0.35 1.35 -0.20 2.50 3'006'333      27.291% 1'622'382 1'622'382 0 0.0% 27.394% ZH

EMK 5'123 15'523 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0 0.451% 26'725 26'725 0 0.0% 0.451% EMK

Total 1'957'146 5'930'153 10'966'152 100.00% 5'922'457 5'922'457 100.00% Total

B Neu - B 2025


